
Family Assistance Administration

STATISTICAL BULLETIN
April 2015

<http://www.azdes.gov/appreports.aspx>

For questions regarding this bulletin please contact (602) 542‐3678
Alternative format available upon request .
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TANF Summary
April 2015

Families

Grand 11,043Total*

*Includes prior month totals

Persons

24,120

Adults

5,640

Children

18,480

Total
Issuance

$2,212,284

Average
Issuance /

Case

$200.33

Average
Issuance /

Person

$91.72

Cases
vs Prior

Month

(177)

Persons
vs Prior

Month

(548)

Issuance
vs Prior

Month

($64,496)

Cases
vs Prior

Year

(2,005)

Persons
vs Prior

Year

(4,846)

Issuance
vs Prior

Year

($427,264)

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 703
Cases; $544,912

Includes

TANF Child Only: 4,082 Cases; 6,395 Children; $794,968

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 190 Cases; 780
Recipients; $60,286

Tribal
Cases Recipients Payments

Hopi 57 146 $11,658

Pasqua/Yaqui 143 447 $48,882

Salt River 61 188 $20,015

San Carlos 270 530 $63,226

Grand Total 531 1,311 $143,781
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$271.65

SNAP Summary
April 2015

Families

Grand 435,651Total*

Persons

993,273

Adults

513,098

Children

480,175

Total Issuance

$118,343,407

Average Issuance /
Case

$271.65

Average Issuance /
Person

$119.14

Cases vs Prior Month

Grand (3,777)Total*

Persons vs Prior Month

(7,411)

Issuance vs Prior Month

($1,298,945)

Cases vs Prior Year

(12,662)

Persons vs Prior Year

(44,224)

Issuance vs Prior Year

($1,408,481)

*Includes prior month totals
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Medical Summary
April 2015

1931 Related

38,456

1931-Expanded

121,411

1931-Formerly
SOBRA Child

148,838

1931-Formerly
SOBRA

Pregnant

2,446

1931-Regular

297,786

Adult Expansion
(100% - 133%

FPL)

55,136

Emergency
Services

98,481

Prop 204
Restoration

(0 - 100% FPL)

281,025

SOBRA Child

312,690

SOBRA
Pregnant

16,126

Transitional
Medical

Assistance
(TMA)

24,954

Grand Total

1,397,349

1931 Related 1931-Expanded
1931-Formerly
SOBRA Child

1931-Formerly
SOBRA Pregnant 1931-Regular

Adult Expansion
(100% - 133%

FPL)
Emergency

Services

Prop 204
Restoration

(0 - 100% FPL) SOBRA Child SOBRA Pregnant

Transitional
Medical Assistance

(TMA)

0K

100K

200K

300K

400K

1 Year Sparkline Population Trend



2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

C
as

e 
C

ou
nt

20

4

Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Families

4

Persons

4

Total Payments

$647

Cases vs Prior
Month

1

Persons vs
Prior Month

1

Payments vs
Prior Month

$312

Cases vs Prior
Year

0

Persons vs
Prior Year

0

Payments vs
Prior Year

$87

April 2015 TB Cases
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

April 2015 TANF Detail

Average Average
Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /

Household Person

Region Maricopa 6,582 14,949 3,516 11,433 $1,314,907 $199.77 $87.96
Total 6,582 14,949 3,516 11,433 $1,314,907 $199.77 $87.96

Northern Apache 18 41 11 30 $4,143 $230.17 $101.05
Coconino 35 67 10 57 $6,187 $176.77 $92.34
Mohave 318 624 149 475 $61,064 $192.03 $97.86
Navajo 144 283 72 211 $27,178 $188.74 $96.04
Total 515 1,015 242 773 $98,572 $191.40 $97.12

Central Gila 258 539 161 378 $55,650 $215.70 $103.25
La Paz 54 117 33 84 $10,168 $188.30 $86.91
Pinal 605 1,324 275 1,049 $120,885 $199.81 $91.30
Yavapai 189 380 71 309 $37,417 $197.97 $98.47
Yuma 292 679 160 519 $59,583 $204.05 $87.75
Total 1,398 3,039 700 2,339 $283,703 $202.93 $93.35

Southern Cochise 312 596 120 476 $61,229 $196.25 $102.73
Graham 146 265 75 190 $31,176 $213.53 $117.65
Greenlee 10 28 8 20 $2,147 $214.70 $76.68
Pima 1,983 4,016 925 3,091 $400,868 $202.15 $99.82
Santa Cruz 97 212 54 158 $19,682 $202.91 $92.84
Total 2,548 5,117 1,182 3,935 $515,102 $202.16 $100.66

Grand Total 11,043 24,120 5,640 18,480 $2,212,284 $200.33 $91.72
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

April 2015 SNAP Detail
Average Average

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /
Household Person

Region Maricopa 232,642 538,547 258,280 280,267 $65,063,617 $279.67 $120.81
Total 232,642 538,547 258,280 280,267 $65,063,617 $279.67 $120.81

Northern Apache 10,076 25,636 14,415 11,221 $3,154,034 $313.02 $123.03
Coconino 8,591 20,260 10,985 9,275 $2,450,745 $285.27 $120.96
Mohave 19,782 40,594 24,986 15,608 $4,633,790 $234.24 $114.15
Navajo 12,815 32,022 17,845 14,177 $3,881,731 $302.91 $121.22
Total 51,264 118,512 68,231 50,281 $14,120,300 $275.44 $119.15

Central Gila 5,552 12,257 6,992 5,265 $1,494,736 $269.22 $121.95
La Paz 1,915 3,828 2,229 1,599 $452,255 $236.16 $118.14
Pinal 21,015 52,106 26,656 25,450 $6,110,899 $290.79 $117.28
Yavapai 12,913 25,224 15,490 9,734 $2,805,564 $217.27 $111.23
Yuma 16,093 41,454 21,995 19,459 $4,423,638 $274.88 $106.71
Total 57,488 134,869 73,362 61,507 $15,287,092 $265.92 $113.35

Southern Cochise 11,171 23,743 13,908 9,835 $2,702,898 $241.96 $113.84
Graham 2,924 6,641 3,643 2,998 $798,574 $273.11 $120.25
Greenlee 398 821 482 339 $105,829 $265.90 $128.90
Pima 74,918 157,738 88,577 69,161 $18,932,816 $252.71 $120.03
Santa Cruz 4,846 12,402 6,615 5,787 $1,332,281 $274.92 $107.42
Total 94,257 201,345 113,225 88,120 $23,872,398 $253.27 $118.56

Grand Total 435,651 993,273 513,098 480,175 $118,343,407 $271.65 $119.14



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2013
Aug-2013
Sep-2013
Oct-2013

Nov-2013
Dec-2013

               914 
           1,104 
              970 
              717 
              710 
              722 

87 
95 
77 
58 
63 
96 

9.5%
8.6%
7.9%
8.1%
8.9%

13.3%
Jan-2014
Feb-2014
Mar-2014
Apr-2014

May-2014
Jun-2014

Jul-2014
Aug-2014
Sep-2014
Oct-2014

Nov-2014
Dec-2014

              664 
              599 
              568 
              709 
              766 
              801 

               855 
              883 
              881 
              834 
              739 
              686 

86 
79 
68 
91 
76 
92 

88 
79 
71 
61 

13.0%
13.2%
12.0%
12.8%
9.9%

11.5%

10.3%
8.9%
8.1%
7.3%

Jan-2015
Feb-2015
Mar-2015

              570 
              442 
              501 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

Notes:
 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag




